2
RRAU SERIES
Recessed architectural battery unit
SUGGESTED SPECIFICATIONS
Supply and install the RRAU Series of recessed emergency lighting unit from Ready-Lite®. The unit construction shall
include an all-metal housing and a thermoplastic rectangular trim-plate with a detachable circular trim ring for choice
of aesthetics. The optics shall be an impact-resistant polycarbonate lens with fixed light distribution, optimized
for ceilings of 8 to 12-ft height. The housing shall include an isolated compartment for electrical connections

Recessed architectural battery unit
new product
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES COLOUR UNIT TYPE OPTIONS VOLTAGE
RRAU=  recessed architectural unit BK= black
WH= factory white
Blank= standard
NEXP=  Nexus®Pro wireless bluetooth
UN=  advanced diagnostics, non-audible
Blank= no options
D3= 15 minute time delay
P= plenum/type IC rated
SQ= square distribution pattern
Blank= 120 to 347VAC, 50/60Hz
POE= power over ethernet
E X A M P L E :  R R A U W H P O E
POWER CONSUMPTION AND UNIT RATING
AC INPUT
(VAC)
MAXIMUM STAND-BY POWER
(W)CURRENT (A) POWER (W) POWER FACTOR
120 0.03
2.8
0.6
0.5277 0.02 0.5
347 0.02 0.45
POE DC SUPPLY
(V)
                         MAXIMUM
CURRENT (A) POWER (W)
44-57 0.08 3
DIMENSIONS
Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
5.000
7.06
5.18
.25
2.96
.55
3.51
8.25
4.63
6.20
7.50
7.42
3.22
3.20
5.18
7.50
GAP FOR
SUSPENDED CEILING
4.6" [11.7 cm]
6.2"
[15.7 cm]
8.0"
[20.3 cm]
3.2" [8.2 cm]
3.2" [8.2 cm] 3" [7.6 cm]
3.5" [8.9 cm]
5.2" [13.2 cm]
7.1" [18 cm]
0.5" [1.3 cm] 0.25" [0.63 cm]
7.4" [18.8 cm]
7.5" [19 cm]
7.5" [19 cm]
Gap for
suspended
ceiling
RECESSED SUSPENDED
CEILING MOUNT
5" [12.7 cm]
5.2" [13.2 cm]